Welsh Summer Championships Female 50 Freestyle 16/16
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Welsh Summer Championships Female 100 Freestyle 16/16

Rank
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Welsh Summer Championships Female 200 Freestyle 16/16

Rank

Member
910564
930178
928118
727033
929815
892398
945760

1106717
902732
921441
934065
972440
898542
925204

1192172
1128612
957535
957536

Member
885727
910564
929815
892398
928118
727033

1191206
945760

1106717
902732
972440
955000
921441
957535
957536
925204

1153387

Member
885727
957543
910564
929815
727033

1191206
928118

Name

Olivia Fletcher
Medi Harris

Jessica Rutter

Leah Owen

Abbie Holl

Ella Williams

Emily Ezard
Hannah Shakeshaft
Lucie Leonard
Sophie Brown

Sian Snyman
Aaliyah Robins
Laura Childs
Lili-May Hutchinson
Hannah Simpson
Mollie Short
Sophie Snow
Mared Arch

Name

Erin Roberts

Olivia Fletcher
Abbie Holl

Ella Williams
Jessica Rutter

Leah Owen

Maisie Edwards
Emily Ezard
Hannah Shakeshaft
Lucie Leonard
Aaliyah Robins
Cerian Harries
Sophie Brown
Sophie Snow
Mared Arch
Lili-May Hutchinson
Seren Jones

Name

Erin Roberts
Ciara Morris
Olivia Fletcher
Abbie Holl

Leah Owen
Maisie Edwards
Jessica Rutter

Ranked Club
Worcester
Caernarfon
Co Cardiff
Swansea Aq
Mold
Holywell
Neath
Ellesmere Co
Caernarfon
Llandudno
Nofio Bangor
Chirk

Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff
Holywell
Neath

Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff

Ranked Club
Mold
Worcester
Mold
Holywell

Co Cardiff
Swansea Aq
Co Cardiff
Neath
Ellesmere Co
Caernarfon
Chirk
Caernarfon
Llandudno
Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff
Wrexham

Ranked Club
Mold

Co Cardiff
Worcester
Mold
Swansea Aq
Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Time

27.77

27.8
28.43

28.5

28.7
28.95
29.11
29.28
29.53
29.58
29.81
29.87
30.15
30.33
30.41
30.47
30.78
30.84

Time
59.73
59.98

1:00.46

1:01.49

1:02.27

1:02.45

1:02.53

1:02.99

1:03.03

1:03.60

1:03.75

1:03.83

1:03.98

1:04.19

1:04.64

1:04.85

1:04.86

Time

2:09.20
2:09.20
2:11.11
2:12.26
2:15.12
2:16.11
2:16.14



8 957536 Mared Arch Co Cardiff 16

9 957535 Sophie Snow Co Cardiff 16
10 945760 Emily Ezard Neath 16
11 1153387 SerenlJones Wrexham 16
12 791902 Millie Rees Swansea Aq 16
13 902732 Lucie Leonard Caernarfon 16
14 930651 Ashleigh Willis Swansea Aq 16
15 898542 Laura Childs Co Cardiff 16
16 906311 Anya Thomas Co Cardiff 16

Welsh Summer Championships Female 400 Freestyle 16/16

Rank Member Name Ranked Club Age
0 930178 Medi Harris Caernarfon 16
1 536346 Megan Allison Co Newport 16
2 930896 Elena Morgan Connahs Quay 16
3 885727 Erin Roberts Mold 16
4 784421 Laura Sharp Nofio Clwyd 16
5 929815 Abbie Holl Mold 16
6 957535 Sophie Snow Co Cardiff 16
7 957536 Mared Arch Co Cardiff 16
8 928118 Jessica Rutter Co Cardiff 16
9 945760 Emily Ezard Neath 16

10 925204 Lili-May Hutchinson  Co Cardiff 16
11 1113856 Lauren Mellings Witney 16
12 749559 Rosie Llewellyn PembrokeDist 16
13 906311 Anya Thomas Co Cardiff 16
14 898542 Laura Childs Co Cardiff 16
15 811838 Aimee Freegard RCT Squad 16
16 1149616 Rhona Williams Chirk 16

Welsh Summer Championships Female 800 Freestyle 16/16

Rank  Member Name Ranked Club Age
1 930896 Elena Morgan Connahs Quay 16
2 885727 Erin Roberts Mold 16
3 957536 Mared Arch Co Cardiff 16
4 957535 Sophie Snow Co Cardiff 16
5 1153387 Seren Jones Wrexham 16
6 749559 Rosie Llewellyn PembrokeDist 16
7 906311 Anya Thomas Co Cardiff 16

Welsh Summer Championships Female 1500 Freestyle 16/16

Rank  Member Name Ranked Club Age

Welsh Summer Championships Female 50 Breaststroke 16/16

Rank  Member Name Ranked Club Age
1 910564 Olivia Fletcher Worcester 16
2 955000 Cerian Harries Caernarfon 16
3 925204 Lili-May Hutchinson  Co Cardiff 16
4 907698 Ellana Horton Co Newport 16
5 784421 Laura Sharp Nofio Clwyd 16
6 892398 Ella Williams Holywell 16

2:16.96
2:18.14
2:19.27
2:19.48
2:19.78
2:20.63
2:24.12
2:24.16
2:25.82

Time

4:31.09
4:35.09
4:35.59
4:37.50
4:41.66
4:46.94
4:47.14
4:47.79
4:51.06
4:52.73
4:58.03
4:59.92
5:02.91
5.03.17
5:04.39
5:16.58
5:18.77

Time
9:26.38
9:35.92
9:56.41
9:56.59
10:11.24
10:20.10
10:31.84

Time

Time
35
35.16
35.22
35.65
3591
36.22



7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

749559
930201
794719
1191206
957543
928118
906032
957535
957536
972440

Rosie Llewellyn
Jessica Jones
Lauren Jones
Maisie Edwards
Ciara Morris
Jessica Rutter

Alannah Thompson

Sophie Snow
Mared Arch
Aaliyah Robins

PembrokeDist
Llandudno
Caernarfon
Co Cardiff

Co Cardiff

Co Cardiff
Penyrheol

Co Cardiff

Co Cardiff
Chirk

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Welsh Summer Championships Female 100 Breaststroke 16/16

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Member
784421
925204
907698
749559

1191206
930201
918139
794719
957543
756100
928118
957535
925198

Name
Laura Sharp

Lili-May Hutchinson

Ellana Horton
Rosie Llewellyn
Maisie Edwards
Jessica Jones
Eva Munden
Lauren Jones
Ciara Morris
Sophie Morgan
Jessica Rutter
Sophie Snow
Eleri Holmes

Ranked Club
Nofio Clwyd
Co Cardiff
Co Newport
PembrokeDist
Co Cardiff
Llandudno
Winchester
Caernarfon
Co Cardiff
RCT Squad
Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Welsh Summer Championships Female 200 Breaststroke 16/16

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
6
7
8
9

10

Member
892398
955000

1191206
925204
930201
907698
918139
749559
794719
925198
756100

Name

Ella Williams
Cerian Harries
Maisie Edwards

Lili-May Hutchinson

Jessica Jones
Ellana Horton
Eva Munden
Rosie Llewellyn
Lauren Jones
Eleri Holmes
Sophie Morgan

Ranked Club
Holywell
Caernarfon
Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff
Llandudno
Co Newport
Winchester
PembrokeDist
Caernarfon
Co Cardiff
RCT Squad

Welsh Summer Championships Female 50 Butterfly 16/16

Rank

N o b WN R

Member
929815
727033

1106717
902732
791902
880103
910564

Name
Abbie Holl
Leah Owen

Hannah Shakeshaft

Lucie Leonard
Millie Rees
Helen Lewis
Olivia Fletcher

Ranked Club
Mold
Swansea Aq
Ellesmere Co
Caernarfon
Swansea Aq
Merthyr Tydf
Worcester

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

36.27

36.6
37.45
37.66
38.35
38.59
38.69
39.45
40.45
40.89

Time

1:18.20
1:18.32
1:19.65
1:19.98
1:20.29
1:20.31
1:21.04
1:22.26
1:23.55
1:24.03
1:25.02
1:26.43
1:26.81

Time

2:44.15
2:46.34
2:48.53
2:49.59
2:49.73
2:53.13
2:53.60
2:53.62
2:58.61
3:01.44
3:02.34

Time

29.48

30
30.23
31.16
31.24
31.27
31.72



(0]

11
12
13
14
15
16

928118
921441
885776
898542
900569
925204
906311
1192172
1128612
517833

Jessica Rutter
Sophie Brown
Charlotte Thorpe
Laura Childs
Rhiannon Owen

Lili-May Hutchinson

Anya Thomas
Hannah Simpson
Mollie Short

Jasmine Holdsworth

Co Cardiff
Llandudno
Wrexham

Co Cardiff
BelperMarlin
Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff
Holywell
Neath

C Dolphins

Welsh Summer Championships Female 100 Butterfly 16/16
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Member
955000
791902
929815
810845

1191206
784421
727033

1106717
902732
880103

1153387
885776
898542
957536
921441

Name

Cerian Harries
Millie Rees

Abbie Holl
Mackenzie Morgan
Maisie Edwards
Laura Sharp

Leah Owen
Hannah Shakeshaft
Lucie Leonard
Helen Lewis

Seren Jones
Charlotte Thorpe
Laura Childs
Mared Arch
Sophie Brown

Ranked Club
Caernarfon
Swansea Aq
Mold

Co Newport
Co Cardiff
Nofio Clwyd
Swansea Aq
Ellesmere Co
Caernarfon
Merthyr Tydf
Wrexham
Wrexham

Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff
Llandudno

Welsh Summer Championships Female 200 Butterfly 16/16

Rank

1
2
3
4

Welsh Summer Championships Female 50 Backstroke 16/16

Rank

10
11
12

Member
810845
791902
898542

1191206

Member
892398
910564

1106717
885727
928118
888591
945760
902732
885776

1113856
907698
957535

Name

Mackenzie Morgan
Millie Rees

Laura Childs
Maisie Edwards

Name

Ella Williams
Olivia Fletcher
Hannah Shakeshaft
Erin Roberts
Jessica Rutter
Teoni Mason
Emily Ezard

Lucie Leonard
Charlotte Thorpe
Lauren Mellings
Ellana Horton
Sophie Snow

Ranked Club
Co Newport
Swansea Aq
Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff

Ranked Club
Holywell
Worcester
Ellesmere Co
Mold

Co Cardiff
Torfaen D
Neath
Caernarfon
Wrexham
Witney

Co Newport
Co Cardiff

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Age
16
16
16
16

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

31.8
31.91
32.1
32.1
32.13
32.19
33
33.41
33.65
35.39

Time

1:07.15
1:07.42
1:07.64
1:08.37
1:08.72
1:09.08
1:09.50
1:09.60
1:10.10
1:10.16
1:10.94
1:11.45
1:11.57
1:14.14
1:14.97

Time

2:26.35
2:28.10
2:40.21
2:43.33

Time
31.77
31.88
31.98
32.21
32.78
33.17
33.36

33.8
33.93
33.97
33.99
34.12



13
14
15
16

1192172
903564
756100

1153387

Hannah Simpson
Rachel Evans
Sophie Morgan
Seren Jones

Holywell
Buckley
RCT Squad
Wrexham

Welsh Summer Championships Female 100 Backstroke 16/16

Rank
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Member
892398
885727
910564
888591

1106717

1113856
945760
957543
902732
957535
928118
885776
727033
929815
903564
907698

Name

Ella Williams

Erin Roberts
Olivia Fletcher
Teoni Mason
Hannah Shakeshaft
Lauren Mellings
Emily Ezard

Ciara Morris
Lucie Leonard
Sophie Snow
Jessica Rutter
Charlotte Thorpe
Leah Owen
Abbie Holl
Rachel Evans
Ellana Horton

Ranked Club
Holywell
Mold
Worcester
Torfaen D
Ellesmere Co
Witney
Neath

Co Cardiff
Caernarfon
Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff
Wrexham
Swansea Aq
Mold
Buckley

Co Newport

Welsh Summer Championships Female 200 Backstroke 16/16

Rank

8
9
10
11
12
13

Welsh Summer Championships Female 200 Individual Medley 16/16

Rank

0O NO UL B WN B

Member
885727
892398
910564

1113856
957535

1106717
810845
888591
902732
928118

1210996
903564
942853

Member
892398
910564

1191206
955000
957543
784421
810845
791902

Name

Erin Roberts

Ella Williams

Olivia Fletcher
Lauren Mellings
Sophie Snow
Hannah Shakeshaft
Mackenzie Morgan
Teoni Mason

Lucie Leonard
Jessica Rutter
Ffion Addecott
Rachel Evans
Ella-Leigh Deakin

Name

Ella Williams

Olivia Fletcher
Maisie Edwards
Cerian Harries
Ciara Morris

Laura Sharp
Mackenzie Morgan
Millie Rees

Ranked Club
Mold
Holywell
Worcester
Witney

Co Cardiff
Ellesmere Co
Co Newport
Torfaen D
Caernarfon
Co Cardiff
RCT Squad
Buckley

Co Newport

Ranked Club
Holywell
Worcester
Co Cardiff
Caernarfon
Co Cardiff
Nofio Clwyd
Co Newport
Swansea Aq

16
16
16
16

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

34.23
34.43
3451
35.46

Time

1:07.54
1:07.77
1:08.57
1:10.09
1:10.69
1:10.86
1:11.11
1:11.19
1:11.83
1:11.96
1:12.70
1:13.26
1:13.56
1:13.72
1:13.93
1:14.02

Time

2:25.09
2:26.36
2:26.68
2:27.48
2:29.88
2:30.46
2:32.35
2:32.88
2:34.66
2:37.39
2:38.73
2:39.63
2:50.98

Time

2:26.30
2:27.21
2:27.50
2:28.37
2:28.64
2:30.12
2:34.85
2:35.02



9
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12
13
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Welsh Summer Championships Female 400 Individual Medley 16/16

Rank

N o ok W N e

925204
727033
957535
957536
1113856
756100
906311
885776

Member
1191206
810845
784421
892398
957535
1113856
791902

Lili-May Hutchinson
Leah Owen

Sophie Snow
Mared Arch

Lauren Mellings
Sophie Morgan
Anya Thomas
Charlotte Thorpe

Name

Maisie Edwards
Mackenzie Morgan
Laura Sharp

Ella Williams
Sophie Snow
Lauren Mellings
Millie Rees

Co Cardiff
Swansea Aq
Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff
Witney

RCT Squad
Co Cardiff
Wrexham

Ranked Club
Co Cardiff
Co Newport
Nofio Clwyd
Holywell

Co Cardiff
Witney
Swansea Aq

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

2:35.14
2:36.38
2:36.61
2:36.87
2:37.34
2:41.44
2:44.42
2:46.59

Time

5:14.24
5:18.25
5:19.71
5:23.51
5:29.91
5:30.63
5:32.76



